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Local Council of Leaders 
*Indicates Leadership Team Members 

 

CHAIR (2015) 
Larry B Hancock* 
PO Box 7655 - NCSU 
Raleigh, NC 27695-7655 
919.515.8482 (w) 919. 783.7399 (h) 
919.515.7812 (fax) 919.632.8010 (c)  
Larry_hancock@ncsu.edu 
 

INCOMING CHAIR (2015) 
*Becomes Chair Jan. 2016 

STANDARDS CO-CHAIR (2015) 
(National Standards Commission) 
John Dovic* 
High Meadows 
1055 Willeo Rd 
Roswell, GA 30075-4131 
770.993.7975 (w); 678.507.1189 (fax) 
678.234.9671 (c) 
jdovic@highmeadows.org 
 
STANDARDS CO-CHAIR 
Diane DiCerbo 
Pine Tree Camps 
3601 N Military Trl  
Boca Raton, FL 33431-5507 
561-237-7310 (w); 561-212-2884 © 
ddicerbo@lynn.edu  
 
VICE CHAIR , Outreach and Engagement 
(2016)  
Susanna Miller* 
Center for Leadership in Diversity 
3471 Beachhill Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30340 
828.808.7108 (c); 404.413.1013 (w) 
susannaemiller@gmail.com 
 
VICE CHAIR, Standards 
Leaving Vacant until Jan. 2016 

VICE CHAIR, Membership and Customer 
Development (2015) 
Missy Schenck* 
Green River Preserve 
301 Green River Road 
Cedar Mountain, NC 28718 
828.698.8828 (w) 
missy@greenriverpreserve.org 
 

FLORIDA STATE REP (2015) 
Cheryl Gans 
Cornerstone Day Camp 
4040 SE 39th Circle  
Ocala, FL 34480-4953 
352.304.6942 (h); 352.789.1824 (c)  
cherylgans@hotmail.com 
 
GEORGIA STATE REP (2016) 
Carly Robinson 
Camp Kiwanis - BGCMA 
2611 Old Wildcat Bridge Rd  
Danielsville, GA 30633-5171 
706-795-2098(w); 706-540-8998(c) 
crobinson2@bgcma.org 
 
NORTH CAROLINA STATE REP (2015) 
Ben Williams 
Falling Creek Camp 
PO Box 98  
Tuxedo, NC 28784 
828.692.0262 (w) 
ben@fallingcreek.com 
 
SOUTH STATE DISTRICT REP (2016) 
Randy Murr 
Greenville County Recreation District 
Camp Spearhead 
4806 Old Spartanburg Rd              
Taylors, SC 29687-4228 
864.288.6470 (w);   864.304.1919 (c) 
randy@gcrd.org 
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VICE CHAIR, Professional Development 
(2016)  
Kim Aycock* 
Camp 2 Campus Learning Solutions 
1406 Ball ST 
Galveston, TX 77550 
601.832.6223 (c) 
kimdaycock@gmail.com 
 
 
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT, 
Evaluation (Appointed) 
Deb Jordan 
East Carolina University 
Carol G Belk Building Suite 1404 
300 Curry Court  
Greenville, NC 27858 
252.737.2990 (w) 
jordand@ecu.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ex-Officio Members 
 
National Board of Directors 
Tony Oyenarte 
Lochearn Camp for Girls 
PO Box 44 
Post Mills, VT 05058 
855-651-2267 (w); 352-213-2626 (c) 
bbqtony@gmail.com 
 
National Board of Directors 
Chicka Elloy 
Iknucklebump.com 
PO Box 621 
Lebanon, GA  
760-525-3453  
chickaelloy@gmail.com  
 

National Standards Commission Chair 
Jude Bevan 
485 Mill Race Road 
Boone, NC  28607 
828-264-9348 (h) 828-406-2916 (c)  
bevanjk@gmail.com  
 

ACA Staff Support 
 
Jazmin Albarran – Team Leader 
Outreach and Engagement Professional 
jalbarran@ACAcamps.org 
800-428-2267, ext 534 
 
Barb Collins 
Standards Specialist 
bcollins@ACAcamps.org 
800-428-2267, ext. 536 
 
Akera Gamble 
Professional Development Specialist 
agamble@ACAcamps.org 
800-428-2267, ext. 525 
 
Tim Huchton 
Membership and Customer Development 
Specialist tchuchton@ACAcamps.org  
800-428-2267, ext. 539 
 
Jay McGhee 
Membership and Customer Development 
Specialist jmcghee@ACAcamps.org 
800-428-2267, ext. 535 
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